Canadian Reformed Church

Postoffice Box 164

Carman, Manitoba, Canada
ROG 0J0
Phone: Church building (204) 745-6950 Rev. P.K.A. de Boer (204) 745-2774

October 27,1992

General Synod 1992
to be convened, D.V., November 3,1992
at Lincoln, Ontario

Esteemed brothers:

Attached pleased find a financial report of the General Fund as submitted by the book-keeper.
The deacons were appointed by the consistory to audit these books. Attached please find a copy
of their report. Our book-keeper noted that the required income comes to about $1.00 per
communicant member per year. He noted that many of the churches were confused thinking that
the requests which were made are annual requests. Our book-keeper therefore suggests that for
the next three years the churches by levied $1.00 per communicant member per year. This will
also help the churches to properly make their local annual budgets. If synod does not object, this
is the procedure which we will follow until next synod.

Thankyou:

for the consistory

Elder G. Van Dijk (corresponding clerk)



Canadian Reformed Church

Postoffice Box 164

Carman, Manitoba, Canada
ROG 0J0

Phone: Church building (204) 745-6950 Rev. P.K.A. de Boer (204) 745-2774

Disbursements detailed:

Report, General Fund

Committee on relations with Churches Abroad

June 10, 1989

June 29, 1989
August 18, 1989

March 10, 1990

June 15, 1990
November 25
May 20, 1991
January 27, 1992
August 10, 1992

Spetember 28

Committee for the Book of Praise

January 20, 1990

August 10, 1992

Committee Contact OPC

July 22, 1989
January 22, 1990
June 15,1990

May 20, 1991
December 11, 1991

Rev. Cl. Stam
H.A. Berends
Dr. Deddens
Rev. Cl. Stam
Dr. C. Van Dam
Rev. VanderWel
H.A. Berends
Dr. J. Visscher
Premier Printing
Rev. Cl. Stam
Dr. J. Visscher
Rev. Cl. Stam
Dr. J. Visscher
H.A. Berends
Premier Printing

Total

M. Kampen
D. Zwart
Premier Printing

J. Boot

G. Noordeman
G. Noordeman
G. Noordeman
G. Noordeman

450.40
1166.40
350.00
100.74
26.00
32.93
2093.74
2884.37
23.52
128.49
340.91
561.33
319.82
1733.87
1407.90

11,620.42

52.58
250.00
1014.36

1,316.94

150.00
300.00
250.00
1000.00
1000.00



May 13, 1992 G. Noordeman

Committee on Bible Translations

March 2, 1992 Rev. W. den Hollander
Rev. G. Nederveen

Summary of Expenses

Committee Churches Abroad

1200.00

3,900.00

100.00
389.05

489.05

11620.42

Committee for the Book of Praise 1316.94

Committee Contact OPC

Committee for Bible Translations

Bank charges

Income from the Churches

1989 @ 2.00 per communicant member
1992 @ 1.00 per communicant member

Total Income
Total Expenses

Balance forward from 1989
Balance as of October 1991

Submitted by book keeper: G. Vandersluis.

3900.00
489.05
23.52

17,349.93

12703.24
6055.83

18,759.07
18759.07
17349.93

1,400.14
42

1409.56



Canadian Reformed Church

Postoffice Box 164

Carman, Manitoba, Canada
ROG 0J0
Phone: Church building (204) 745-6950 Rev. P.K.A. de Boer (204) 745-2774

October 27, 1992

Esteemed brothers:

The deacons have audited the books of the General Fund for the period of
March 25, 1989 to October 9, 1992 and found them to be in good order.

gratefully submitted:



