Canadian Reformed Church



Postoffice Box 164
Carman, Manitoba, Canada
ROG 0J0
Phone: Church building (204) 745-6950 Rev. P.K.A. de Boer (204) 745-2774

October 27, 1992

General Synod 1992 to be convened, D.V., November 3, 1992 at Lincoln, Ontario

Esteemed brothers:

Attached pleased find a financial report of the General Fund as submitted by the book-keeper. The deacons were appointed by the consistory to audit these books. Attached please find a copy of their report. Our book-keeper noted that the required income comes to about \$1.00 per communicant member per year. He noted that many of the churches were confused thinking that the requests which were made are annual requests. Our book-keeper therefore suggests that for the next three years the churches by levied \$1.00 per communicant member per year. This will also help the churches to properly make their local annual budgets. If synod does not object, this is the procedure which we will follow until next synod.

Thankyou:

for the consistory

Rev. P.K.A. de Boer

Elder G. Van Dijk (corresponding clerk)



Canadian Reformed Church

Postoffice Box 164
Carman, Manitoba, Canada
ROG 0J0
Phone: Church building (204) 745-6950 Rev. P.K.A. de Boer (204) 745-2774

Report, General Fund

Disbursements detailed:

Committee on relations with Churches Abroad

June 10, 1989	Rev. Cl. Stam	450.40
	H.A. Berends	1166.40
June 29, 1989	Dr. Deddens	350.00
August 18, 1989	Rev. Cl. Stam	100.74
	Dr. C. Van Dam	26.00
	Rev. VanderWel	32.93
March 10, 1990	H.A. Berends	2093.74
	Dr. J. Visscher	2884.37
June 15, 1990	Premier Printing	23.52
November 25	Rev. Cl. Stam	128.49
May 20, 1991	Dr. J. Visscher	340.91
January 27, 1992	Rev. Cl. Stam	561.33
August 10, 1992	Dr. J. Visscher	319.82
_	H.A. Berends	1733.87
Spetember 28	Premier Printing	1407.90
	Total	11,620.42
Committee for the Book of Praise		
January 20, 1990	M. Kampen	52.58
•	D. Zwart	250.00
August 10, 1992	Premier Printing	1014.36
		1,316.94
Committee Contact OPC		
July 22, 1989	J. Boot	150.00
January 22, 1990	G. Noordeman	300.00
June 15, 1990	G. Noordeman	250.00
May 20, 1991	G. Noordeman	1000.00
December 11, 1991	G. Noordeman	1000.00
2000111001 11, 1771	O	2000.00

May 13, 1992	G. Noordeman	1200.00
		3,900.00
Committee on Bible Translations		
March 2, 1992	Rev. W. den Hollander Rev. G. Nederveen	100.00 389.05
		489.05
Summary of Expenses		
Income from the Churches 1989 @ 2.00 per communicant mem 1992 @ 1.00 per communicant mem		3900.00
	Total Income Total Expenses	18759.07 17349.93
	Balance forward from 1989	1,409.14 .42
	Balance as of October 1991	1409.56

Submitted by book keeper: G. Vandersluis.



Canadian Reformed Church

Postoffice Box 164 Carman, Manitoba, Canada ROG 0J0 Phone: Church building (204) 745-6950 Rev. P.K.A. de Boer (204) 745-2774

October 27, 1992

Esteemed brothers:

The deacons have audited the books of the General Fund for the period of March 25, 1989 to October 9, 1992 and found them to be in good order.

gratefully submitted:

efully so